
 

Election: 2008 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2008-02-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 58570
Ballots Cast: 43759
Voter Turnout: 75%
Active Precincts: 75

Precinct: KENDALL 4(Voter Turnout: 72% - Total Registered Voters: 1233)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
BARACK OBAMA 108 67.92
HILLARY CLINTON 51 32.08
WILLIAM "BILL" B. RICHARDSON III 0 0
DENNIS J. KUCINICH 0 0
CHRISTOPHER JOHN DODD 0 0
JOE BIDEN 0 0
JOHN EDWARDS 0 0

GRN
HOWIE HAWKINS 0 0
CYNTHIA McKINNEY 0 0
KENT PHILIP MESPLAY 0 0
JARED A. BALL 0 0

REP
JOHN McCAIN 122 42.96
MITT ROMNEY 87 30.63
MIKE HUCKABEE 57 20.07
RON PAUL 9 3.17
RUDY GIULIANI 6 2.11
FRED THOMPSON 3 1.06
TOM TANCREDO 0 0
ALAN KEYES 0 0
JAMES CREIGHTON MITCHELL, JR. 0 0

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
RICHARD J. DURBIN 96 100
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GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
STEVE SAUERBERG 103 54.5
ANDY MARTIN 65 34.39
MIKE PSAK 21 11.11

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
JOHN LAESCH 92 63.89
BILL FOSTER 32 22.22
JOTHAM STEIN 11 7.64
JOE SERRA 9 6.25

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
JIM OBERWEIS 153 54.64
CHRIS LAUZEN 123 43.93
MICHAEL J. DILGER 4 1.43

Contest: DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
L. CHAPA LaVIA (OBAMA) 97 18.23
L. RAMIREZ SLIWINSKI (OBAMA) 90 16.92
M. GUETHLE (OBAMA) 89 16.73
S. A. SLACK (OBAMA) 83 15.6
A. ARROYO (CLINTON) 40 7.52
S. LEONBERGER (CLINTON) 40 7.52
K. R. BURGESS (CLINTON) 40 7.52
D. BARREIRO (CLINTON) 39 7.33
M. KOWALSKI (EDWARDS) 4 0.75
L. FLETCHER (EDWARDS) 3 0.56
L. RENZETTI (RICHARDSON) 3 0.56
R. HARDY (EDWARDS) 2 0.38
J. K. KOWALSKI (EDWARDS) 2 0.38
M. GOODMAN (RICHARDSON) 0 0
R. KERCHNER (RICHARDSON) 0 0
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REP
J. D. HASTERT (ROMNEY) 135 13.82
J. BRADY (McCAIN) 89 9.11
M. FORTNER (McCAIN) 84 8.6
K. McCONNAUGHAY (ROMNEY) 79 8.09
T. O'NEILL (McCAIN) 77 7.88
S. J. RAUSCHENBERGER (ROMNEY) 77 7.88
R. HUDON, JR. (McCAIN) 72 7.37
J. F. FRITTS (ROMNEY) 66 6.76
T. CROSS (GIULIANI) 53 5.42
B. HAASE (HUCKABEE) 44 4.5
J. L. ANDERSON (HUCKABEE) 40 4.09
J. KRENZ (HUCKABEE) 40 4.09
J. A. ZAHM (HUCKABEE) 37 3.79
P. REID LINDNER (GIULIANI) 23 2.35
T. L. SCHMITZ (GIULIANI) 8 0.82
D. WIGGINS (THOMPSON) 7 0.72
M. SMITH (PAUL) 7 0.72
C. M. RAJCA-CORMAN (PAUL) 7 0.72
J. SOLMS (PAUL) 7 0.72
T. BATTAGLIA (PAUL) 7 0.72
L. D. WEGMAN (THOMPSON) 6 0.61
R. W. PRITCHARD (GIULIANI) 6 0.61
D. J. RICKERT (THOMPSON) 3 0.31
R. M. HULTGREN (THOMPSON) 3 0.31

Contest: ALT. DEL. NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
F. CASILLAS (OBAMA) 95 65.07
M. MAYSONET (CLINTON) 45 30.82
M. SWANSON (EDWARDS) 6 4.11
F. CRAIG (RICHARDSON) 0 0

REP
M. P. DIXON (McCAIN) 89 9.91
B. HARBIN (ROMNEY) 78 8.69
R. PAWLAK (McCAIN) 78 8.69
P. CICHY (McCAIN) 78 8.69
J. L. COXWORTH (McCAIN) 76 8.46
C. M. PESHIA (ROMNEY) 73 8.13
M. WILLIAMS (ROMNEY) 69 7.68
G. WYATT (ROMNEY) 64 7.13
W. CROSS (HUCKABEE) 43 4.79
S. J. BOND (HUCKABEE) 41 4.57
D. S. KOSINSKI (HUCKABEE) 40 4.45
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V. W. BRANDYS, JR. (HUCKABEE) 40 4.45
E. WEIS (GIULIANI) 39 4.34
B. INGEMUNSON (GIULIANI) 36 4.01
S. G. BIELLER (PAUL) 8 0.89
J. COUNTRYMAN (GIULIANI) 8 0.89
D. R. WADE (PAUL) 8 0.89
W. D. LAMB (PAUL) 7 0.78
B. J. TANQUARY (PAUL) 6 0.67
I. PENA (GIULIANI) 6 0.67
J. E. WEBER (THOMPSON) 4 0.45
M. J. KENYON (THOMPSON) 3 0.33
C. R. YORK (THOMPSON) 2 0.22
K. KOJZAREK (THOMPSON) 2 0.22

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 50TH REP DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
MARY SCHNEIDER 131 100

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
KAY HATCHER 115 46.56
DAVID RICHMOND 62 25.1
ANTON L. GRAFF 35 14.17
TERRY HUNT 35 14.17

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
PATRICIA DZIEWIOR FEELEY 133 100

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
DEBBIE GILLETTE 106 43.98
RICHARD "DICK" W. WHITFIELD 97 40.25
MARTY MUNNS 20 8.3
GEORGE G. "JERRY" BANNISTER 18 7.47
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Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
BECKY MORGANEGG 220 100

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
ERIC C. WEIS 233 100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
KEN TOFTOY 170 67.46
MICHAEL E. DABNEY 82 32.54

Contest: COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
JIM BIRCH 83 30.74
PAUL J. KELLER 72 26.67
JOHN CRAWFORD 66 24.44
BERNHARD J. BOLTE 49 18.15

GRN
ADRIAN FROST 0 0
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REP
JOHN A. SHAW 135 20.49
ROBERT H.D. DAVIDSON 117 17.75
CARLO COLOSIMO 101 15.33
SUZANNE PETRELLA 98 14.87
MARK A. JOHNSON 74 11.23
GERARD "JERRY" DIETER 55 8.35
TODD W. MILLIRON 47 7.13
KARL R. PFIZENMAIER, JR. 32 4.86

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN KENDALL 4 (Prec-0504)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
RALPH UBERT 207 100

Contest: ALT. DEL. NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
F. CASILLAS (OBAMA) 95 65.07
M. MAYSONET (CLINTON) 45 30.82
M. SWANSON (EDWARDS) 6 4.11
F. CRAIG (RICHARDSON) 0 0

REP
M. P. DIXON (McCAIN) 89 9.91
B. HARBIN (ROMNEY) 78 8.69
R. PAWLAK (McCAIN) 78 8.69
P. CICHY (McCAIN) 78 8.69
J. L. COXWORTH (McCAIN) 76 8.46
C. M. PESHIA (ROMNEY) 73 8.13
M. WILLIAMS (ROMNEY) 69 7.68
G. WYATT (ROMNEY) 64 7.13
W. CROSS (HUCKABEE) 43 4.79
S. J. BOND (HUCKABEE) 41 4.57
D. S. KOSINSKI (HUCKABEE) 40 4.45
V. W. BRANDYS, JR. (HUCKABEE) 40 4.45
E. WEIS (GIULIANI) 39 4.34
B. INGEMUNSON (GIULIANI) 36 4.01
S. G. BIELLER (PAUL) 8 0.89
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J. COUNTRYMAN (GIULIANI) 8 0.89
D. R. WADE (PAUL) 8 0.89
W. D. LAMB (PAUL) 7 0.78
B. J. TANQUARY (PAUL) 6 0.67
I. PENA (GIULIANI) 6 0.67
J. E. WEBER (THOMPSON) 4 0.45
M. J. KENYON (THOMPSON) 3 0.33
C. R. YORK (THOMPSON) 2 0.22
K. KOJZAREK (THOMPSON) 2 0.22

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS FOURTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

D14
JOHN LAESCH 97 62.99
BILL FOSTER 47 30.52
JOTHAM STEIN 10 6.49

G14
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

R14
JIM OBERWEIS 156 55.32
CHRIS LAUZEN 126 44.68
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